Among those ideas were increased signing bonuses to attract qualified individuals to the vacant 
positions and retention bonuses to appreciate and retain our existing peace officers. 

Two levels of signing bonuses are proposed:   

An entry level signing bonus in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) will be offered 
to individuals who do not possess a California Peace Officer Standards and Training (POST) 
Basic Certificate.   

A lateral officer signing bonus in the amount of thirty thousand dollars ($30,000) will be offered 
to individuals who possess a California POST Basic Certificate.